v1.3 / Modification rights reserved EE441 52 EE441
EE441 strap-on sensors are used for temperature measure-
ment on round ducts and pipes.
Typical applications are heating systems (warm and cold
water pipes) and solar collectors. In addition to active out-
puts 0-10 V or 4-20 mA various types of sensing elements
such as Pt1000, NTC10k or Ni1000 are available for passive
temperature measurement.

 Working and storage humidity range 5 % rh...95 % rh, no condensation
Scope of Supply
- EE441 Temperature sensor according to ordering guide
- Cable gland
- Hose clamp
- Two self-adhesive labels for configuration changes (see user guide at www.epluse.com/relabeling)
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2 (for active output only)
Dimensions in mm (inch)
55.3 (2.18)
42
.5
 (1
.6
7)
80.8 (3.18)
55
.3
 (2
.1
8)
Ø
4
(0
.1
6)63 (2.48)
42
 (1
.6
5)
Ø25-175
(0.98-6.89)
Hose clamp
(included in the scope
of supply)
Ordering Guide
MODEL ANALOGUE OUTPUT T-SENSOR PASSIVE1) SCALING2)
(analogue output only)
UNIT
(analogue output only)
Temperature (T) 0-10 V (3x) Pt100 DIN B (BPO)  -40...60 (002) °C (M)
4-20 mA (6x) Pt1000 DIN B (DPO)  -20...80 (024) °F (N)
none (xx) NTC10k (LPO)  0...50 (004)
NTC1.8k (GPO)  0...100 (005)
Ni1000 TK6180 DIN B (JPO)  32...212 (075)
Ni1000 TK5000 DIN B (TPO)  -40...140 (083)
Analogue output (xPO)
EE441-
1) T-Sensor details see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics
2) other scaling upon request
Active Output
EE441-T6xx
Output: 4...20 mA
Output: 0...10 V
power supply
15...35 V DC
24 V AC ±20%
power supply
20...35 V DC RL< 500 Ω
11...35 V DC RL< 50 Ω
EE441-T3xx
Passive Output